Press Release from: Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis St. Louis, Missouri

FOR RELEASE WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1954

M. Moss Alexander, Chairman of the Board of the Federal
Reserve Bank of St. Louis, announced today that the Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System has appointed A. Howard Stebbins, Jr.,
Little Rock, Arkansas, as a director of the Little Rock Branch. His
appointment is for the unexpired portion of a term ending December 31,
1955.

Mr. Stebbins is President of Stebbins and Roberts, Inc., Little Rock, Arkansas.

The Branch Boards consist of seven members, four of whom are appointed by the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis and three by the Board of Governors in Washington.

-end-